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Certificate of Analysis 
 
CH2M Hill Plateau Remediation Company 
P.O. Box 1600 
Mail Stop – R3-60 
Richland, WA  99352 
 
April 24, 2015 
 
Attention:  Scot Fitzgerald 
_________________________________________________________________________ 
 
SAF Number   : F13-002 
Date SDG Closed  : April 7, 2015 
Number of Samples  : Ten (10) 
Sample Type   : Water 
SDG Number   : WC0048 
Data Deliverable  : 15-Day / Summary 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
 

CASE NARRATIVE 
 
I. Introduction 
On April 7, 2015, ten samples were received at TestAmerica (TARL). Upon receipt, the samples were 
assigned laboratory ID numbers to correspond with the CH2M specific IDs. 
 
II. Sample Receipt 
The samples were received in good condition and no anomalies were noted during check-in.  
 
III. Analytical Results/Methodology 
The analytical results for this report are presented by laboratory sample ID.  Each set of data includes 
sample identification information, analytical results and the appropriate associated statistical errors. 
 
 The requested analyses were:  
    Chemical Analysis 
    Hexavalent Chromium by EPA method 7196A 
    Anions, Ion Chromatography by EPA method 300.0 
IV. Quality Control 
The analytical results for each analysis performed includes a minimum of one laboratory control sample 
(LCS), one method (reagent) blank, and one duplicate sample analysis. Any exceptions have been noted 
in the "Comments" section. 
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CH2M Hill Plateau Remediation Company 
April 24, 2015 
 
QC and sample results are reported in the same units. 
 
V. Comments 
Chemical Analysis 
Hexavalent Chromium by EPA method 7196A 
No analytical or quality issues were noted. The sample results and associated batch QC results are within 
contractual requirements. 
 
Anions, Ion Chromatography by EPA method 300.0 
Batch 5098038:  
Bromide peak was manually integrated. Two results were above the RL, the other three were between the 
RL and MDL. No analytical or quality issues were noted. The sample results and associated batch QC 
results are within contractual requirements. 
 
 
We certify that this data package is in compliance with the SOW, both technically and for completeness, 
including a full description of, explanation of, and corrective actions for, any and all deviations, from 
either the analyses requested or the case narrative requested. Release of the data contained in this hard 
copy data package has been authorized by the Laboratory Analytical Manager (or designee) and the 
laboratory’s client services representative as verified by their signatures on this report. 
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24-Apr-15Date:

Parameter Units

Report No. : 65469

Result 

WC0048SDG No:

TestAmerica Inc TARL

Qual

Sample Results Summary

Ordered by Method, Batch No., Client Sample ID.

MDL
Batch

Client ID
Work 

Order No. RL
Dil
 Fct

Date
Sampled

Date 
Analyzed

5097050  7196_CR6  ,WATER
HEXCHROME mg/LM6JW91AA 0.00270 B 0.0015B31189 0.004 104/07/15 9:30 04/07/15 16:52

HEXCHROME mg/LM6JW81AA 0.00430  0.0015B31199 0.004 104/07/15 10:00 04/07/15 16:52

HEXCHROME mg/LM6JW71AA 0.00200 B 0.0015B311B4 0.004 104/07/15 10:12 04/07/15 16:52

HEXCHROME mg/LM6JW61AA <0.00150 U 0.0015B311B9 0.004 104/07/15 10:22 04/07/15 16:51

HEXCHROME mg/LM6JW51AA 0.00720  0.0015B311C4 0.004 104/07/15 10:35 04/07/15 16:48

5098038  300.0_ANIONS_IC  ,WATER

Bromide mg/LM6JXA1AA <0.125 U D 0.125B31190 0.25 204/07/15 9:30 04/08/15 15:48

Chloride mg/L8.98 D 0.2 0.4 2

Fluoride mg/L0.387 D 0.05 0.1 2

Nitrite as N mg/L<0.0380 U D 0.038 0.076 2

Nitrate as N mg/L7.06 D 0.028 0.056 2

Sulfate mg/L21.3 D 0.25 0.5 2

Bromide mg/LM6JXG1AA 0.172 D B 0.125B311B0 0.25 204/07/15 10:00 04/08/15 16:49

Chloride mg/L16.3 D 0.2 0.4 2

Fluoride mg/L0.348 D 0.05 0.1 2

Nitrite as N mg/L<0.0380 U D 0.038 0.076 2

Nitrate as N mg/L22.2 D 0.07 0.14 504/08/15 19:49

Sulfate mg/L28.9 D 0.25 0.5 204/08/15 16:49

Bromide mg/LM6JXF1AA <0.125 U D 0.125B311B5 0.25 204/07/15 10:12 04/08/15 16:34

Chloride mg/L42.4 D 0.2 0.4 2

Fluoride mg/L0.336 D 0.05 0.1 2

Nitrite as N mg/L<0.0380 U D 0.038 0.076 2

Nitrate as N mg/L6.73 D 0.028 0.056 2

Sulfate mg/L28.8 D 0.25 0.5 2

Bromide mg/LM6JXD1AA <0.125 U D 0.125B311C0 0.25 204/07/15 10:22 04/08/15 16:18

Chloride mg/L37.9 D 0.2 0.4 2

Fluoride mg/L0.329 D 0.05 0.1 2

Nitrite as N mg/L<0.0380 U D 0.038 0.076 2

Nitrate as N mg/L2.81 D 0.028 0.056 2

Sulfate mg/L49.9 D 0.25 0.5 2

Bromide mg/LM6JXC1AA 0.166 D B 0.125B311C5 0.25 204/07/15 10:35 04/08/15 16:03

Chloride mg/L16.3 D 0.2 0.4 2

Fluoride mg/L0.306 D 0.05 0.1 2

Nitrite as N mg/L<0.0380 U D 0.038 0.076 2

Nitrate as N mg/L10.9 D 0.028 0.056 2

Sulfate mg/L31.7 D 0.25 0.5 2

35No. of Results:

TestAmerica Inc B Qual - The analyte was detected at a value less than the reporting limit (RL), but greater than or equal to the MDL.
U Qual - Analyzed for but not detected above limiting criteria, Mdc/Mda/Mdl, Total Uncert, RDL or not identified by gamma scan 
software.
D Qual - The reported value is from a dilution 

rptTALRchSample
SumC2 V5.3.6.8 
A2002
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24-Apr-15Date:

Parameter MDLUnitsBatch

Report No. : 65469

Result

WC0049SDG No.:

TestAmerica Inc TARL

Qual

QC Results Summary

LCS 
Recovery

Ordered by Method, Batch No, QC Type,.

Work
Work No. RL RPD

Dil
 Fct

7196_CR6

0.0015HEXCHROME mg/LM6JXE1AC B  0.003005097050  DUP, B31194 DUP 0.004 1

0.0015HEXCHROME mg/LM6JW51AC  101%0.05055097050  MS, B311C4 0.004 1

0.0015HEXCHROME mg/LM6JX31AA U  <0.001505097050  BLANK, 0.004 1

0.0015HEXCHROME mg/LM6JX31AC  101%0.2535097050  LCS, 0.004 1

300.0_ANIONS_IC

0.0625Bromide mg/LM6JTG1AC  85%0.3175098038  MS, B31185 0.125 1

0.1Chloride mg/L 99%13.8 0.2 1

0.025Fluoride mg/L 94%0.196 0.05 1

0.019Nitrite as N mg/L 83%0.0640 0.038 1

0.014Nitrate as N mg/L 100%3.39 0.028 1

0.125Sulfate mg/L 100%22.8 0.25 1

0.125Bromide mg/LM6JTG1AD D  0.2705098038  DUP, B31185 DUP 0.25 0.4 2

0.2Chloride mg/LD  30.1 0.4 0.0 2

0.05Fluoride mg/LD  0.243 0.1 1.7 2

0.038Nitrite as N mg/LU D  <0.0380 0.076 2

0.21Nitrate as N mg/LD  55.4 0.42 0.1 15

0.25Sulfate mg/LD  49.6 0.5 0.3 2

0.0625Bromide mg/LM6J111AA U  <0.06255098038  BLANK, 0.125 1

0.1Chloride mg/LU  <0.100 0.2 1

0.025Fluoride mg/LU  <0.0250 0.05 1

0.019Nitrite as N mg/LU  <0.0190 0.038 1

0.014Nitrate as N mg/LU  <0.0140 0.028 1

0.125Sulfate mg/LU  <0.125 0.25 1

0.0625Bromide mg/LM6J111AC 95%2.375098038  LCS, 0.125 1

0.1Chloride mg/L 99%3.97 0.2 1

0.025Fluoride mg/L 98%0.980 0.05 1

0.019Nitrite as N mg/L 93%0.710 0.038 1

0.014Nitrate as N mg/L 96%0.541 0.028 1

0.125Sulfate mg/L 99%4.94 0.25 1

28No. of Results:

TestAmerica Inc B Qual - The analyte was detected at a value less than the reporting limit (RL), but greater than or equal to the MDL.
U Qual - Analyzed for but not detected above limiting criteria, Mdc/Mda/Mdl, Total Uncert, RDL or not identified by gamma scan software.
D Qual - The reported value is from a dilution 

rptTALRchQcSum
maryC V5.3.6.8 
A2002
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